public, the estimate-box was opened and all the bids or proposals which had been re-
ceived, pursuant to duly published advertisements, were opened and read, as follows: 

For Furnishing and Delivering Fifty Thousand (50,030) Pounds No. 1 White Clipped Oats, 
Five Thousand (5,00o) Pounds Wheat Bran and Twelve Thousand (12,000) Pounds 
Rye Straw—Borough of The Bronx. 

No. ITEMS. QUANTITIES. 

HORACE INGERSOLL 
COMPANY. 

GEORGE N. REINHARDT. 

Price. Amount. Price. Amount. 

a No. t white clipped oats 	 so,oro pounds 	 a$z 95 $975 00  at' 55 025 Co 
2 Wheat bran 	  5,000 pounds 	 RI 50 75 00  az 25 62 50